the Company will be HK$625,000,000 divided into 50,000,000,000 Shares
(equivalent to 2,000,000,000 Consol idated Shares i f  the Share
Consolidation has become effective), with 16,750,060,914 Shares
(equivalent to 670,002,436 Consolidated Shares if the Share Consolidation
has become effective) in issue and 33,249,939,086 Shares (equivalent to
1,329,997,564 Consolidated Shares if the Share Consolidation has
become effective) remaining unissued.

The proposed Increase in Authorised Share Capital is subject to the
approval of the Shareholders by way of an ordinary resolution at the SGM.

27

C. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structures of the Company
(i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately upon the Share
Consol idat ion becoming effect ive; and (i i i) assuming the Share
Consolidation becomes effective and upon full conversion of the
Convertible Bonds:

(i) As at the date of this announcement

(ii) Immediately upon
the Share Consolidation becoming

efffective

(iii) Assuming the Share
Consolidation becomes effective and

upon full conversion of the
Convertible Bonds

Number of Shares %

Number of
Consolidated

Shares %

Number of
Consolidated

Shares %

Wealth Keeper 8,677,818,960 51.81 347,112,758 51.81 347,112,758 26.20
Mr. Li 316,140,000 1.89 12,645,600 1.89 497,601,352 37.56
Vendor – – – – 169,911,504 12.82

Sub-total 8,993,958,960 53.70 359,758,358 53.70 1,014,625,614 76.58

Public Shareholders 7,756,101,954 46.30 310,244,078 46.30 310,244,078 23.42

Total 16,750,060,914 100.00 670,002,436 100.00 1,324,869,692 100.00

Note: The above table is for illustration purpose only and does not indicate or imply any
intention or decision on the part of the Vendor or Mr. Li as to the timing or extent of
conversion of the Convertible Bonds. The relevant parties will observe and comply
with the requirements of the Listing Rules in connection with the conversion of the
Convertible Bonds if and when it takes place.

D. LISTING RULES IMPLICATIONS

The Acquisition constitutes a major transaction for the Company under
Chapter 14 of the Listing Rules and is therefore subject to the reporting,
announcement and Shareholders’ approval requirements under the Listing